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FONDS 1023: UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA HURON-PERTH PRESBYTERY FONDS. - 1890-2018 —
2.45 m of textual records and other materials.

Presbyteries in the United Church of Canada are courts of the Church within geographical
boundaries made up of a number of Pastoral Charges. Presbytery membership consists of ordained
ministers of the Charges within the Presbytery, United Church lay persons, and corresponding members. A
grouping of Presbyteries within a larger geographical area makes up a Conference, a higher court of the
Church. The functions of the Presbytery include: overseeing new Charges; receiving and disposing of
petitions and appeals from lower governing bodies and courts; licensing lay persons recommended after
examination; overseeing education of students looking forward to ministry and supervision of members of
the Order of Ministry within its bounds.

Huron-Perth Presbytery was constituted on January 16, 1968 from the amalgamation of the Huron
and Perth Preshyteries, both within the boundaries of London Conference. It was closed December 31,
2018 with the reorganization of the church courts structure. Communities of faith within its boundaries
became part of Western Ontario Waterways Regional Council.

Huron Presbytery was established on September 16, 1925 within the boundaries of London
Conference. It ceased to exist after the meeting of November 29, 1967. Perth Presbytery was established in
1925 within the boundaries of London Conference. It ceased to exist after the meeting of November 22,
1967.

Fonds consists of the following series: Presbytery minutes, 1925-2017; records of committees/
organizations, 1928-2018; correspondence/subject files, 1950-2008; records relating to pastoral charges,
1925,1986-2018; records of camps and incorporated ministries, 2001; records of women’s groups, 1945-
2018; and financial records, 1890-1970. Series are sub-divided into Huron Presbytery, Perth Presbytery,
and Huron-Perth Presbytery, when applicable.

Includes 18 audio discs, 1 audio cassette, and 1 photograph. For item-level descriptions of
multimedia, contact the Archives.

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES. — 1925-2017. — 86.5 cm of textual records.

Series consists of minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Huron
Presbytery, 1925-1967; minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Perth Presbytery,
1935-1967; and minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Huron-Perth Presbytery,
1968-2017.

Minutes of Huron Presbytery, 1925-1961, are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative;
35 mm. Minutes of Perth Presbytery, 1935-1967, are available on 1 microfilm reel: positive and negative: 35
mm.

Accession Box/File MR Title Date

Huron Presbytery

1990.184C 1-1 1 Minutes 1925-1928
1-2 1 --- 1928-1933
1-3 1 --- 1933-1938
1-4 2 --- 1939-1945
1-5 2 --- 1945-1961
2-1 --- 1961-1967

Perth Presbytery
1984.018C 1-1 1 Minutes 1935-1945
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SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES cont.

Accession Box/File MR Title Date

Huron — Perth Presbytery

1984.018C 1-2 1 --- 1946-1955
1-3 1 --- 1956-1967
1-1 Minutes 1968-1980
1-2 --- 1980-1987
1995.023C TR --- 1987-1990
2002.082C 1-1 --- 1990-1994
1-2 --- 1994-1997
1-3 --- 1997-1999
2014.121C TR-1 --- 1999-2002
2012.082C 1-1 --- 2002-2003
1-2 --- 2004-2006
2019.112C 1-1 --- 2006-2007
1-2 --- 2008-2009
1-3 --- 2010-2011
1-4 --- 2011-2012
1-5 --- 2013-2014
2-1 --- 2014-2015
2-2 --- 2015-2016
2-3 --- 2016-2017

SERIES 2: RECORDS OF COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS. —1928-2018 — 47.5 cm of textual records

Series consists of Lay Association of Huron Presbytery minutes, 1941-1963; United Church
Men’s minutes and other records, 1954-1973; Young People’s Society of Huron Presbytery programs,
1928-1929; Young People’s Union minutes of Huron Presbytery, 1951-1963; Young People’s Union of
Perth Presbytery records, 1925-1934; Ministers’ Wives Association of Huron-Perth Presbytery minutes,
1971, records of Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee, 1972-2017, Finance and Administration
Committee records 1998-2018; minutes of division of World Outreach and Missions Committee, 2002-
2017; Manse Committee records 2002-2017, and a handbook for presbytery representatives, 2006.

File marked restricted is restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated item in the file.

Huron Presbytery

1984.017C 1-1 Lay Association minutes 1941-1963
2017.071C 1-1 United Church Men minutes 1954-1973
1-2 - - - correspondence / bulletins 1954-1958
1-3 - - - records 1954-1967
1-4 - - - financial records 1954-1971
1984.017C 1-3 Young People's Society programs 1928-1929
1990.114C TR Young People's Union minutes 1951-1963
Perth Presbytery
2005.102C TR Young People’s Union 1928-1934
Huron-Perth Presbytery
1984.017C 1-4 Ministers' Wives Association minutes 1971
2001.072C TR-1RR Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee 1972-1994
2018.274C 1-1RR --- 1993-2001

1-2RR --- 2001-2003
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SERIES 2: RECORDS OF COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS cont,

Accession Box/File MR Title Date

Huron Perth Presbytery cont.

2018.274C 1-3RR Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee 2014-2017
records
2018.274C 3-28RR - - - correspondence 1997-2002
1-4 - - - report on Change in Pastoral 2001
Relationships : Implications of the Data
1-5 Finance and Administration Committee 1998-2011
1-6 --- 2011-2013
1-7 --- 2013-2014
1-8 --- 2014-2016
2-1 --- 2016-2017
2019.112C 2-4 --- 2017-2018
2-5 - - - visioning requests 2015-2018
2018.274C 2-2 Division of World Outreach and Missions 2002-2017
Committee minutes
2-3 Manse Committee records 2002-2017
2-4 Division of Communication — handbook for 2006

Presbytery Representatives

SERIES 3: SUBJECT FILES/CORRESPONDENCE. — 1950-2008. — 3.5 cm of textual records

Series consists of the Huron Presbytery roll, 1950-1951, 2000-2002; records relating to the sale
of manses, 2002-2008; and Nearby Christians (1984) a publication created by the Presbytery

Huron Presbytery

1984.017C 1-2 Roll of Presbytery 1950-1951
Huron Perth Presbytery

2018.274C 2-5 Presbytery Roll/ Pastoral Supply listing 2000-2002

2017.026C TR-1 Manses sold 2002-2008

2017.071C 1-7 Nearby Christians [Publication] 1984

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES. — 1925, 1986-2018 — 21.5 cm of textual
records.

Series consists of correspondence, pastoral relations records, visitation reports, property records,
reports, surveys, grant applications, financial and other records of pastoral charges and local congregations,
including: Atwood, Auburn, Bayfield: St. Andrew’s, Bluth, Belgrave, Brussels, Brucefield — Kippen, Camp
Bimini, Camp Menesetung, Clinton: Ontario Street, Clinton: Wesley- Willis/Holmesville, Centralia, Crediton,
Dashwood-Zurich, Dungannon, Egmondville, Exeter, Fordwich, Goderich: North Street, Goderich: Victoria
Street — Benmiller, Gorrie-Wroxeter, Grand Bend, Hensall, Hibbert, Kirkton, Listowel: Calvary-Wallace-Zion,
Listowel: Trinity, Londesborough, Millbank, Milerton, Mitchell: Main Street, Monkton, Seaforth: Northside and
Cavan, Sebringville, St. Mary’s, Stratford: Centennial, Stratford: Central; Stratford: First, Stratford: Parkview,
Stratford: St. Johns, Tavistock, Thamesview, Thames Road — Elimvale, Varna-Goshen, Walton-Bluevale,
Whitechurch, and Wingham.

Files marked restricted is restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated item in the file.

2018.274C 2-6 Manse records 2002-2017
2-7 Atwood 1995-2010
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SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Accession

2018.274C

2017.026C
2018.274C

2018.274C

2017.071C

2018.274C

Box/File MR

2-8RR
2-9RR
TR-2
2-10
2-11RR
2-12RR
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
2-17
2-18
2-19RR
2-20RR
2-21RR
2-22
2-23RR
2-24
2-25
3-1
3-2RR
3-3

3-4

3-5

3-6

3-7

3-8
3-9RR
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16
3-17
3-18
1-6

3-19RR
3-20RR
3-21RR
3-22
3-23RR
3-24
3-25
3-26
3-27

Title

Auburn

Bayfield

Bayfield: St. Andrew’s

Blyth

Belgrave

Brussels

Brucefield — Kippen

Camp Bimini

Camp Menesetung

Clinton : Ontario Street

Clinton : Wesley — Willis/Holmesville
Centralia

Crediton

Dashwood- Zurich

Dungannon

Egmonadville

Exeter

Fordwich

Goderich : North St.

Goderich : Victoria St. - Benmiller
Gorrie - Wroxeter

Grand Bend

Hensall

Hibbert

Kirkton

Listowel: Calvary-Wallace-Zion
Listowel : Trinity
Londesborough

Millbank

Milverton

Mitchell — Main Street
Monkton

Seaforth: Northside And Cavan
Sebringville

St. Mary’s

Stratford : Centennial

Stratford : Central

Stratford : First United Church (Formerly St.

Andrew’s Presbyterian)
Stratford : Parkview
Stratford : St. Johns
Tavistock

Thamesview

Thames Rd — Elimvale
Varna — Goshen
Walton — Bluevale
Whitechurch

Wingham

Date

1995-2008
1995-2015
2012

1995-2012
1995-2015
1994-2016
1995-2017
1995-2017
1998-2015
1986-2015
1994-2008
1995-2002
2004-2012
1994-2012
1996-2010
1988-2014
1997-2017
1995-2017
1995-2002
1996-2017
1995-2016
1999-2017
1997-2007
1996-2000
1996-2008
1995-2014
1994-2017
1995-2012
1997-2004
1995-2015
1996-2016
1996-2005
2000-2010
1995-2017
1995-2017
1997-2003
2001-2006
1925

1994-2015
1994-2012
1997-2018
1998-2014
2000-2009
2001-2010
1994-2013
1999-2003
1997-2015
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SERIES 5: RECORDS RELATING TO CAMPS. - 2001. — 0.5 cm textual records

Series consists of Camp Bimini Board meeting minutes, 2001.
Accession Box/File MR Title Date
2018.177C TR-1 Camp Bimini minutes 2001

SERIES 6: WOMEN’S GROUP RECORDS. — 1945-2018. — 73 cm of textual records; photographs

Series consists of records of the Huron Presbyterial United Church Women, 1962-1968; minutes
of Perth Presbyterial United Church Women includes Presbyterial Woman’s Missionary Society), 1945-
1967; records of Huron — Perth Presbyterial United Church Women, 1962-2018.

See related materials in the following: United Church of Canada Woman's Association (Fonds 524);
United Church of Canada Woman's Missionary Society (Fonds 505, Series 26). See also graphics
database.

Huron Presbytery

1983.068C 7-1 United Church Women minutes 1962-1968
7-2 U.C.W. annual meeting attendance records 1962-1968
2006.054C 2-8 U.C.W. scrapbook 1961-1967
1983.068C 7-3 U.C.W. financial records 1962-1968
7-4 - - - Missionary and Maintenance Fund 1962-1967

financial records

Perth Presbytery

2013.240C 1-1 North Perth Woman’s Missionary Society 1945-1954
minutes
1983.068C 3-8 United Church Women minutes 1964-1967
17-30s U.C.W. financial records 1949-1975
Huron — Perth Preshytery
2006.054C 1-1 United Church Women minutes 1968-1980
1-2 --- 1980-1992
2013.240C 1-4 U.C.W. Regional meetings records 1995
2006.054C 1-3 U.C.W. Central Region minutes 1962-1986
1-4 U.C.W. East Region minutes 1962-1979
1-5 U.C.W. East Region Convention attendance 1962-1982
records
1-6 --- 1978-2001
2006.054C 1-7 U.C.W. North Region minutes 1962-1983
--- 1984-2001
2-1 U.C.W. North Region Convention attendance  1970-1974
records
2-2 --- 1975-1990
2013.240C 1-2 U.C.W. North Region Rally minutes 1973-2001
1-3 - - - attendance records 1987-2001
2006.054C 2-3 U.C.W. West Region minutes 1962-1982
2-4 --- 1983-2001
2-5 U.C.W. West Region Rally attendance records 1962-2001
2-6 U.C.W. West Region Rally scrapbook 1981-1984

2-7 --- 1985-1994
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SERIES 6: WOMEN'S GROUP RECORDS. Cont.

Accession

2013.240C

2000.005C

2002.040C

2013.240C

2019.127C

2006.054C

2006.054C

Box/File MR

1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
TR-1

TR
1-10
1-11
1-12
TR-1

2-9
3-1
3-2
4-1
4-2
4-3

Title

U.C.W. April events

U.C.W. Camp events

U.C.W. Fall Rally events

U.C.W. Fall Rally events

U.C.W. Westminster and Siloam events
U.C.W. annual reports

SERIES 7: FINANCIAL RECORDS. —1890-1970. — 13 cm of textual records.

Series consists of financial ledger (includes transactions of the Presbytery of Stratford, Presbyterian

Date

1997-2008
1997-2007
1994-2001

2002, 2004-2008

1998-2009
1981, 1983,
1985-1988
1984
1994-2000
2001-2010
2011-2013
2014,
2016-2018
1968-1977
1977-1984
1985-1989
1988-1991
1992-1993
1994-1998

Church in Canada and of Perth Presbytery), 1890-1970, and records of Capital Funds Canvass of Perth
Presbytery, 1959-1967.

1995.152C

2017.071C

1984.018C

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

2-1

Perth Presbytery

Capital Funds Canvass records
- - - minutes and other records
- - - financial records

- - - publication

Huron — Perth Presbytery
Financial ledger

1959-1962
1960-1966
1965-1967
1959-1968
1959

1890-1970



