

FINDING AID 1023

FONDS 1023 HURON-PERTH PRESBYTERY FONDS

1983.068C 1984.017C 1984.018C 1990.114/TR 1990.184C 1995.023C/TR 1995.152C 2000.005C/TR 2001.072C/TR 2002.040C/TR 2002.082C 2005.102C/TR 2006.054C 2012.082C 2013.240C 2014.121C/TR 2017.026C/TR 2017.071C 2018.177C/TR 2018.274C 2019.112C 2019.127C/TR

Prepared by Erin Greeno, 2012 Updated June 2017 Updated by Robin Brunelle, 2019

FONDS 1023: UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA HURON-PERTH PRESBYTERY FONDS. - 1890-2018 – 2.45 m of textual records and other materials.

Presbyteries in the United Church of Canada are courts of the Church within geographical boundaries made up of a number of Pastoral Charges. Presbytery membership consists of ordained ministers of the Charges within the Presbytery, United Church lay persons, and corresponding members. A grouping of Presbyteries within a larger geographical area makes up a Conference, a higher court of the Church. The functions of the Presbytery include: overseeing new Charges; receiving and disposing of petitions and appeals from lower governing bodies and courts; licensing lay persons recommended after examination; overseeing education of students looking forward to ministry and supervision of members of the Order of Ministry within its bounds.

Huron-Perth Presbytery was constituted on January 16, 1968 from the amalgamation of the Huron and Perth Presbyteries, both within the boundaries of London Conference. It was closed December 31, 2018 with the reorganization of the church courts structure. Communities of faith within its boundaries became part of Western Ontario Waterways Regional Council.

Huron Presbytery was established on September 16, 1925 within the boundaries of London Conference. It ceased to exist after the meeting of November 29, 1967. Perth Presbytery was established in 1925 within the boundaries of London Conference. It ceased to exist after the meeting of November 22, 1967.

Fonds consists of the following series: Presbytery minutes, 1925-2017; records of committees/ organizations, 1928-2018; correspondence/subject files, 1950-2008; records relating to pastoral charges, 1925,1986-2018; records of camps and incorporated ministries, 2001; records of women's groups, 1945-2018; and financial records, 1890-1970. Series are sub-divided into Huron Presbytery, Perth Presbytery, and Huron-Perth Presbytery, when applicable.

Includes 18 audio discs, 1 audio cassette, and 1 photograph. For item-level descriptions of multimedia, contact the Archives.

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES. - 1925-2017. - 86.5 cm of textual records.

Series consists of minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Huron Presbytery, 1925-1967; minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Perth Presbytery, 1935-1967; and minutes of regular, special, and Executive Committee meetings of Huron-Perth Presbytery, 1968-2017.

Minutes of Huron Presbytery, 1925-1961, are available on 2 microfilm reels: positive and negative; 35 mm. Minutes of Perth Presbytery, 1935-1967, are available on 1 microfilm reel: positive and negative: 35 mm.

Accession	Box/File	MR	Title	Date
			Huron Presbytery	
1990.184C	1-1	1	Minutes	1925-1928
	1-2	1		1928-1933
	1-3	1		1933-1938
	1-4	2		1939-1945
	1-5	2		1945-1961
	2-1			1961-1967
			Perth Presbytery	
1984.018C	1-1	1	Minutes	1935-1945

SERIES 1: PRESBYTERY MINUTES cont.

Accession	Box/File	MR	Title	Date
			Huron – Perth Presbytery	
1984.018C	1-2	1		1946-1955
	1-3	1		1956-1967
	1-1		Minutes	1968-1980
	1-2			1980-1987
1995.023C	TR			1987-1990
2002.082C	1-1			1990-1994
	1-2			1994-1997
	1-3			1997-1999
2014.121C	TR-1			1999-2002
2012.082C	1-1			2002-2003
	1-2			2004-2006
2019.112C	1-1			2006-2007
	1-2			2008-2009
	1-3			2010-2011
	1-4			2011-2012
	1-5			2013-2014
	2-1			2014-2015
	2-2			2015-2016
	2-3			2016-2017

SERIES 2: RECORDS OF COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS. - 1928-2018 - 47.5 cm of textual records

Series consists of Lay Association of Huron Presbytery minutes, 1941-1963; United Church Men's minutes and other records, 1954-1973; Young People's Society of Huron Presbytery programs, 1928-1929; Young People's Union minutes of Huron Presbytery, 1951-1963; Young People's Union of Perth Presbytery records, 1925-1934; Ministers' Wives Association of Huron-Perth Presbytery minutes, 1971; records of Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee, 1972-2017, Finance and Administration Committee records 1998-2018; minutes of division of World Outreach and Missions Committee, 2002-2017; Manse Committee records 2002-2017, and a handbook for presbytery representatives, 2006.

File marked restricted is restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated item in the file.

		Huron Presbytery	
1984.017C	1-1	Lay Association minutes	1941-1963
2017.071C	1-1	United Church Men minutes	1954-1973
	1-2	correspondence / bulletins	1954-1958
	1-3	records	1954-1967
	1-4	financial records	1954-1971
1984.017C	1-3	Young People's Society programs	1928-1929
1990.114C	TR	Young People's Union minutes	1951-1963
2005.102C	TR	Perth Presbytery Young People's Union	1928-1934
2005.1020	IR	Found People's Onion	1920-1934
		Huron-Perth Presbytery	
1984.017C	1-4	Ministers' Wives Association minutes	1971
2001.072C	TR-1 RR	Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee	1972-1994
2018.274C	1-1 RR		1993-2001
	1-2 RR		2001-2003
	1-2 RR		2001-2003

Accession Box/File MR Title Date Huron Perth Presbytery cont. Pastoral Care and Oversight Committee 2018.274C 1-3**RR** 2014-2017 records 2018.274C 3-28**RR** 1997-2002 - - - correspondence - - - report on Change in Pastoral 1-4 2001 Relationships : Implications of the Data 1-5 Finance and Administration Committee 1998-2011 1-6 2011-2013 - - -1-7 2013-2014 - - -1-8 2014-2016 - - -2016-2017 2-1 - - -2019.112C 2-4 - - -2017-2018 2-5 - - - visioning requests 2015-2018 2018.274C 2-2 **Division of World Outreach and Missions** 2002-2017 Committee minutes 2-3 Manse Committee records 2002-2017 Division of Communication - handbook for 2006 2-4 Presbytery Representatives

SERIES 2: RECORDS OF COMMITTEES/ORGANIZATIONS cont,

SERIES 3: SUBJECT FILES/CORRESPONDENCE. - 1950-2008. - 3.5 cm of textual records

Series consists of the Huron Presbytery roll, 1950-1951, 2000-2002; records relating to the sale of manses, 2002-2008; and Nearby Christians (1984) a publication created by the Presbytery

1984.017C	1-2	Huron Presbytery Roll of Presbytery	1950-1951
2018.274C 2017.026C 2017.071C	2-5 TR-1 1-7	Huron Perth Presbytery Presbytery Roll/ Pastoral Supply listing Manses sold Nearby Christians [Publication]	2000-2002 2002-2008 1984

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES. – 1925, 1986-2018 – 21.5 cm of textual records.

Series consists of correspondence, pastoral relations records, visitation reports, property records, reports, surveys, grant applications, financial and other records of pastoral charges and local congregations, including: Atwood, Auburn, Bayfield: St. Andrew's, Bluth, Belgrave, Brussels, Brucefield – Kippen, Camp Bimini, Camp Menesetung, Clinton: Ontario Street, Clinton: Wesley- Willis/Holmesville, Centralia, Crediton, Dashwood-Zurich, Dungannon, Egmondville, Exeter, Fordwich, Goderich: North Street, Goderich: Victoria Street – Benmiller, Gorrie-Wroxeter, Grand Bend, Hensall, Hibbert, Kirkton, Listowel: Calvary-Wallace-Zion, Listowel: Trinity, Londesborough, Millbank, Milerton, Mitchell: Main Street, Monkton, Seaforth: Northside and Cavan, Sebringville, St. Mary's, Stratford: Centennial, Stratford: Central; Stratford: First, Stratford: Parkview, Stratford: St. Johns, Tavistock, Thamesview, Thames Road – Elimvale, Varna-Goshen, Walton-Bluevale, Whitechurch, and Wingham.

Files marked restricted is restricted for seventy-five years beyond the last dated item in the file.

2018.274C	2-6	Manse records	2002-2017
	2-7	Atwood	1995-2010

SERIES 4: RECORDS RELATING TO PASTORAL CHARGES cont.

Accession	Box/File	MR	Title	Date
2018.274C	2-8 RR		Auburn	1995-2008
	2-9 RR		Bayfield	1995-2015
2017.026C	TR-2		Bayfield: St. Andrew's	2012
2018.274C	2-10		Blyth	1995-2012
	2-11 RR		Belgrave	1995-2015
	2-12 RR		Brussels	1994-2016
	2-13		Brucefield – Kippen	1995-2017
	2-14		Camp Bimini	1995-2017
	2-15		Camp Menesetung	1998-2015
	2-16		Clinton : Ontario Street	1986-2015
	2-17		Clinton : Wesley – Willis/Holmesville	1994-2008
	2-18		Centralia	1995-2002
	2-19 RR		Crediton	2004-2012
	2-20 RR		Dashwood- Zurich	1994-2012
	2-21 RR		Dungannon	1996-2010
	2-22		Egmondville	1988-2014
	2-23 RR		Exeter	1997-2017
	2-24		Fordwich	1995-2017
2018.274C	2-25		Goderich : North St.	1995-2002
	3-1		Goderich : Victoria St Benmiller	1996-2017
	3-2 RR		Gorrie - Wroxeter	1995-2016
	3-3		Grand Bend	1999-2017
	3-4		Hensall	1997-2007
	3-5		Hibbert	1996-2000
	3-6		Kirkton	1996-2008
	3-7		Listowel: Calvary-Wallace-Zion	1995-2014
	3-8		Listowel : Trinity	1994-2017
	3-9 RR		Londesborough	1995-2012
	3-10		Millbank	1997-2004
	3-11		Milverton	1995-2015
	3-12		Mitchell – Main Street	1996-2016
	3-13		Monkton	1996-2005
	3-14		Seaforth: Northside And Cavan	2000-2010
	3-15		Sebringville	1995-2017
	3-16		St. Mary's Stratford : Centennial	1995-2017
	3-17 3-18			1997-2003
2017.071C	3-16 1-6		Stratford : Central Stratford : First United Church (Formerly St.	2001-2006 1925
2017.0710	1-0		Andrew's Presbyterian)	1925
2018.274C	3-19 RR		Stratford : Parkview	1994-2015
2010.2740	3-20 RR		Stratford : St. Johns	1994-2013
	3-21 RR		Tavistock	1997-2012
	3-22		Thamesview	1998-2014
	3-22 3-23 RR		Thames Rd – Elimvale	2000-2009
	3-24		Varna – Goshen	2000-2009
	3-24		Walton – Bluevale	1994-2013
	3-26		Whitechurch	1999-2003
	3-20 3-27		Wingham	1999-2005
	521		wingham .	1007-2010

SERIES 5: RECORDS RELATING TO CAMPS. - 2001. - 0.5 cm textual records

Series consists of Camp Bimini Board meeting minutes, 2001.

Accession	Box/File MR	Title	Date
2018.177C	TR-1	Camp Bimini minutes	2001

SERIES 6: WOMEN'S GROUP RECORDS. – 1945-2018. – 73 cm of textual records; photographs

Series consists of records of the Huron Presbyterial United Church Women, 1962-1968; minutes of Perth Presbyterial United Church Women includes Presbyterial Woman's Missionary Society), 1945-1967; records of Huron – Perth Presbyterial United Church Women, 1962-2018.

See related materials in the following: United Church of Canada Woman's Association (Fonds 524); United Church of Canada Woman's Missionary Society (Fonds 505, Series 26). See also graphics database.

1983.068C 2006.054C 1983.068C	7-1 7-2 2-8 7-3 7-4	Huron Presbytery United Church Women minutes U.C.W. annual meeting attendance records U.C.W. scrapbook U.C.W. financial records Missionary and Maintenance Fund financial records	1962-1968 1962-1968 1961-1967 1962-1968 1962-1967
		Perth Presbytery	
2013.240C	1-1	North Perth Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1945-1954
1983.068C	3-8	United Church Women minutes	1964-1967
	17-3os	U.C.W. financial records	1949-1975
		Huron – Perth Presbytery	
2006.054C	1-1	United Church Women minutes	1968-1980
	1-2		1980-1992
2013.240C	1-4	U.C.W. Regional meetings records	1995
2006.054C	1-3	U.C.W. Central Region minutes	1962-1986
	1-4	U.C.W. East Region minutes	1962-1979
	1-5	U.C.W. East Region Convention attendance records	1962-1982
	1-6		1978-2001
2006.054C	1-7	U.C.W. North Region minutes	1962-1983
			1984-2001
	2-1	U.C.W. North Region Convention attendance records	1970-1974
	2-2		1975-1990
2013.240C	1-2	U.C.W. North Region Rally minutes	1973-2001
	1-3	attendance records	1987-2001
2006.054C	2-3	U.C.W. West Region minutes	1962-1982
	2-4		1983-2001
	2-5	U.C.W. West Region Rally attendance records	1962-2001
	2-6	U.C.W. West Region Rally scrapbook	1981-1984
	2-7		1985-1994

Accession	Box/File MR	Title	Date
2013.240C	1-5	U.C.W. April events	1997-2008
	1-6	U.C.W. Camp events	1997-2007
	1-7	U.C.W. Fall Rally events	1994-2001
	1-8	U.C.W. Fall Rally events	2002, 2004-2008
	1-9	U.C.W. Westminster and Siloam events	1998-2009
2000.005C	TR-1	U.C.W. annual reports	1981, 1983,
			1985-1988
2002.040C	TR		1984
2013.240C	1-10		1994-2000
	1-11		2001-2010
	1-12		2011-2013
2019.127C	TR-1		2014,
			2016-2018
2006.054C	2-9	U.C.W. scrapbooks	1968-1977
	3-1		1977-1984
2006.054C	3-2		1985-1989
	4-1		1988-1991
	4-2		1992-1993
	4-3		1994-1998

SERIES 6: WOMEN'S GROUP RECORDS. Cont.

SERIES 7: FINANCIAL RECORDS. - 1890-1970. - 13 cm of textual records.

Series consists of financial ledger (includes transactions of the Presbytery of Stratford, Presbyterian Church in Canada and of Perth Presbytery), 1890-1970, and records of Capital Funds Canvass of Perth Presbytery, 1959-1967.

		Perth Presbytery	
1995.152C	1-1	Capital Funds Canvass records	1959-1962
	1-2		1960-1966
	1-3	minutes and other records	1965-1967
	1-4	financial records	1959-1968
2017.071C	1-5	publication	1959
		Huron – Perth Presbytery	
1984.018C	2-1	Financial ledger	1890-1970